
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   North Carolina 274  277  286       837  -27 
2  2  2   NC State 280  279  281       840  -24 

T7  T4  3   Duke 289  280  287       856  -8 
5  T6  4   UNCG 285  288  284       857  -7 
6  3  5   North Florida 287  281  290       858  -6 
4  T4  6   Virginia Tech 284  285  293       862  -2 
3  T6  7   Charlotte 282  291  299       872  +8 

T7  8  8   Penn State 289  296  292       877  +13 
T12  11  9   UNCW 302  290  296       888  +24 
11  12  10   Loyola Maryland 298  299  294       891  +27 
9  10  11   East Carolina 292  299  302       893  +29 

10  9  12   Nebraska 297  291  309       897  +33 
14  13  13   Princeton 304  300  302       906  +42 

T12  14  14   Elon 302  304  310       916  +52 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  67   66  68       201  -15   
2 2   Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State  67   68  68       203  -13   

T4 T3   Jimmy Zheng  Duke  72   66  69       207  -9   
T9 T3   Nick Lyerly  UNCG  69   70  68       207  -9   
3 T3   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  68   68  71       207  -9   

T20 6   Tim Bunten  NC State  73   69  67       209  -7   
T4 7   David Ford  North Carolina  70   68  73       211  -5   
T14 T8   Ian Siebers  Duke  71   69  72       212  -4   
T9 T8   Connor Burgess  Virginia Tech  71   68  73       212  -4   
T16 T8   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  69   72  71       212  -4   
T16 T8   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  70   71  71       212  -4   
T4 T8   Grant Sutliff  North Florida  69   69  74       212  -4   
T16 T13   Noah Connor  UNCG  70   71  72       213  -3   
T14 T13   Dongjin Park  Charlotte  69   71  73       213  -3   
T9 T13   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  68   71  74       213  -3   
22 T16   Brandon Einstein *  NC State  73   70  71       214  -2   
T4 T16   Dougie Ergood *  North Carolina  72   66  76       214  -2   
T9 T16   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  67   72  75       214  -2   
T4 T16   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  69   69  76       214  -2   
T25 20   Morgan Lofland  Penn State  69   76  70       215  -1   
T25 21   Brandon Berry  Loyola Maryland  72   73  71       216  E   
T31 22   David Stanford  Virginia Tech  72   74  71       217  +1   
T31 T23   Kelly Chinn  Duke  71   75  72       218  +2   
T31 T23   Sander Akeren  UNCW  74   72  72       218  +2   
T39 T23   Tommy Lamb  UNCG  73   74  71       218  +2   
T43 T23   Ethan Choi  NC State  75   73  70       218  +2   
T9 T27   Quinn Riley *  Duke  69   70  80       219  +3   
T31 T27   Jason Duff  North Florida  72   74  73       219  +3   
T49 T29   Carlo Pizzano  Loyola Maryland  73   76  71       220  +4   
T31 T29   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  74   72  74       220  +4   
T25 T29   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  71   74  75       220  +4   
T20 T29   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  71   71  78       220  +4   
T23 T29   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  76   68  76       220  +4   
T23 T34   Sam Clayman  Princeton  73   71  77       221  +5   
T43 T34   Jack Marcotte  UNCG  75   73  73       221  +5   
T25 T34   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  70   75  76       221  +5   
T49 T34   Davis Lee  North Florida  76   73  72       221  +5   
T16 T38   Zack Swanson *  UNCG  72   69  81       222  +6   
T49 T38   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  76   73  73       222  +6   
T39 T38   George McNeely  North Carolina  75   72  75       222  +6   
T49 T41   Will Frodigh  Elon  76   73  74       223  +7   
T25 T41   Luke Sample  Duke  75   70  78       223  +7   
T31 T41   Matt Sharpstene  Charlotte  71   75  77       223  +7   
T25 T41   Reed Malleck  Nebraska  71   74  78       223  +7   

T49 T45   Michael Crowley  Loyola Maryland  75   74  75       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T45   Randall Hudson  UNCG  73   74  77       224  +8   
T49 T45   Caleb Badura  Nebraska  78   71  75       224  +8   
T57 T45   Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State  73   77  74       224  +8   
T43 T45   Easton Paxton  NC State  71   77  76       224  +8   
T31 T50   Cameron Martinez-Piedra *  Duke  71   75  79       225  +9   
T57 T50   Chris Sperrazza *  East Carolina  71   79  75       225  +9   
T65 T50   Walker Isley  UNCW  79   74  72       225  +9   
T49 T53   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  74   75  77       226  +10   
T49 T53   Jake Calamaro  East Carolina  73   76  77       226  +10   
T62 T53   Connor Johnson, Jr.  Virginia Tech  74   78  74       226  +10   
T62 T53   Connor Armistead  Charlotte  76   76  74       226  +10   
T43 T53   Tom Westenberger  Nebraska  77   71  78       226  +10   
T60 T58   Jackson Fretty  Princeton  75   76  76       227  +11   
T65 T58   John Peters  Duke  75   78  74       227  +11   
T31 T58   Gentry Scheve  Nebraska  71   75  81       227  +11   
T62 T61   Jake Herring *  NC State  79   73  76       228  +12   
T43 T61   Matt Doyle  Elon  73   75  80       228  +12   
T39 T61   Austin Bonfiglio  UNCW  76   71  81       228  +12   
T43 T61   Kobe Valociek  Virginia Tech  77   71  80       228  +12   
T72 T65   Connor Belcastro  Princeton  79   77  73       229  +13   
T65 T65   William Huang  Princeton  77   76  76       229  +13   
T57 T65   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  76   74  79       229  +13   
71 68   Tyler DeChellis  East Carolina  79   76  75       230  +14   

T68 T69   Garrett Risner  Elon  74   80  77       231  +15   
T68 T69   Matthew Malits  Loyola Maryland  78   76  77       231  +15   
T68 T69   Jimmy Meyers  Penn State  79   75  77       231  +15   
T60 T72   Drew Hackett *  UNCW  72   79  83       234  +18   
T72 T72   Mark Foelbaek  Nebraska  78   78  78       234  +18   
T75 T74   Max Ting  Princeton  80   77  78       235  +19   
T75 T74   Daniel Uranga *  Duke  77   80  78       235  +19   
78 T76   Max Ferrari  Elon  79   79  79       237  +21   

T72 T76   Juan Callejo  Elon  79   77  81       237  +21   
80 78   Ben Smith  Penn State  80   81  78       239  +23   

T75 T79   Qiwen Wong *  Duke  79   78  83       240  +24   
79 T79   Jack Massei  East Carolina  75   84  81       240  +24   
81 81   Turner Foster  Loyola Maryland  82   83  88       253  +37   
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Brandon Einstein (NC State) 73 70 71 214

T16 Dougie Ergood (North Carolina) 72 66 76 214

T27 Quinn Riley (Duke) 69 70 80 219

T38 Zack Swanson (UNCG) 72 69 81 222

T50 Cameron Martinez-Piedra (Duke) 71 75 79 225

T50 Chris Sperrazza (East Carolina) 71 79 75 225

T53 Ryan Smith (North Carolina) 74 75 77 226

T61 Jake Herring (NC State) 79 73 76 228

T72 Drew Hackett (UNCW) 72 79 83 234

T74 Daniel Uranga (Duke) 77 80 78 235

T79 Qiwen Wong (Duke) 79 78 83 240
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 North Carolina -27 274 277 286 837

1 Ryan Gerard -15 67 66 68 201
7 David Ford -5 70 68 73 211

T8 Peter Fountain -4 69 72 71 212
T13 Austin Greaser -3 68 71 74 213
T38 George McNeely +6 75 72 75 222

2 NC State -24 280 279 281 840

2 Maximilian Steinlechner -13 67 68 68 203
6 Tim Bunten -7 73 69 67 209

T16 Spencer Oxendine -2 69 69 76 214
T23 Ethan Choi +2 75 73 70 218
T45 Easton Paxton +8 71 77 76 224

3 Duke -8 289 280 287 856

T3 Jimmy Zheng -9 72 66 69 207
T8 Ian Siebers -4 71 69 72 212

T23 Kelly Chinn +2 71 75 72 218
T41 Luke Sample +7 75 70 78 223
T58 John Peters +11 75 78 74 227

4 UNCG -7 285 288 284 857

T3 Nick Lyerly -9 69 70 68 207
T13 Noah Connor -3 70 71 72 213
T23 Tommy Lamb +2 73 74 71 218
T34 Jack Marcotte +5 75 73 73 221
T45 Randall Hudson +8 73 74 77 224

5 North Florida -6 287 281 290 858

T8 Nick Gabrelcik -4 70 71 71 212
T8 Grant Sutliff -4 69 69 74 212

T27 Jason Duff +3 72 74 73 219
T29 Robbie Higgins +4 76 68 76 220
T34 Davis Lee +5 76 73 72 221

6 Virginia Tech -2 284 285 293 862

T8 Connor Burgess -4 71 68 73 212
T16 Daniel Azallion -2 67 72 75 214

22 David Stanford +1 72 74 71 217
T53 Connor Johnson, Jr. +10 74 78 74 226
T61 Kobe Valociek +12 77 71 80 228

7 Charlotte +8 282 291 299 872

T13 Dongjin Park -3 69 71 73 213
T29 Ben Woodruff +4 71 74 75 220
T29 Carson Ownbey +4 71 71 78 220
T41 Matt Sharpstene +7 71 75 77 223
T53 Connor Armistead +10 76 76 74 226

8 Penn State +13 289 296 292 877

T3 Patrick Sheehan -9 68 68 71 207
20 Morgan Lofland -1 69 76 70 215

T45 Louis Olsakovsky +8 73 77 74 224
T69 Jimmy Meyers +15 79 75 77 231

78 Ben Smith +23 80 81 78 239

9 UNCW +24 302 290 296 888

T23 Sander Akeren +2 74 72 72 218
T38 Lansdon Robbins +6 76 73 73 222
T50 Walker Isley +9 79 74 72 225
T61 Austin Bonfiglio +12 76 71 81 228
T65 Patrick Sparks +13 76 74 79 229

10 Loyola Maryland +27 298 299 294 891

21 Brandon Berry E 72 73 71 216
T29 Carlo Pizzano +4 73 76 71 220
T45 Michael Crowley +8 75 74 75 224
T69 Matthew Malits +15 78 76 77 231

81 Turner Foster +37 82 83 88 253

11 East Carolina +29 292 299 302 893

T29 Stephen Carroll +4 74 72 74 220
T34 AJ Beechler +5 70 75 76 221
T53 Jake Calamaro +10 73 76 77 226

68 Tyler DeChellis +14 79 76 75 230
T79 Jack Massei +24 75 84 81 240

12 Nebraska +33 297 291 309 897

T41 Reed Malleck +7 71 74 78 223
T45 Caleb Badura +8 78 71 75 224
T53 Tom Westenberger +10 77 71 78 226
T58 Gentry Scheve +11 71 75 81 227
T72 Mark Foelbaek +18 78 78 78 234

13 Princeton +42 304 300 302 906

T34 Sam Clayman +5 73 71 77 221
T58 Jackson Fretty +11 75 76 76 227
T65 Connor Belcastro +13 79 77 73 229
T65 William Huang +13 77 76 76 229
T74 Max Ting +19 80 77 78 235

14 Elon +52 302 304 310 916

T41 Will Frodigh +7 76 73 74 223
T61 Matt Doyle +12 73 75 80 228
T69 Garrett Risner +15 74 80 77 231
T76 Max Ferrari +21 79 79 79 237
T76 Juan Callejo +21 79 77 81 237
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  North Carolina 274 277 286 837 -27
2  NC State 280 279 281 840 -24
3  Duke 289 280 287 856 -8
4  UNCG 285 288 284 857 -7
5  North Florida 287 281 290 858 -6
6  Virginia Tech 284 285 293 862 -2
7  Charlotte 282 291 299 872 +8
8  Penn State 289 296 292 877 +13
9  UNCW 302 290 296 888 +24
10  Loyola Maryland 298 299 294 891 +27
11  East Carolina 292 299 302 893 +29
12  Nebraska 297 291 309 897 +33
13  Princeton 304 300 302 906 +42
14  Elon 302 304 310 916 +52

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ryan Gerard  North Carolina 67  66  68  201  -15 
2    Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State 67  68  68  203  -13 
T3    Nick Lyerly  UNCG 69  70  68  207  -9 
T3    Patrick Sheehan  Penn State 68  68  71  207  -9 
T3    Jimmy Zheng  Duke 72  66  69  207  -9 
6    Tim Bunten  NC State 73  69  67  209  -7 
7    David Ford  North Carolina 70  68  73  211  -5 
T8    Connor Burgess  Virginia Tech 71  68  73  212  -4 
T8    Peter Fountain  North Carolina 69  72  71  212  -4 
T8    Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida 70  71  71  212  -4 
T8    Ian Siebers  Duke 71  69  72  212  -4 
T8    Grant Sutliff  North Florida 69  69  74  212  -4 
T13    Noah Connor  UNCG 70  71  72  213  -3 
T13    Austin Greaser  North Carolina 68  71  74  213  -3 
T13    Dongjin Park  Charlotte 69  71  73  213  -3 
T16    Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech 67  72  75  214  -2 
T16    Brandon Einstein *  NC State 73  70  71  214  -2 
T16    Dougie Ergood *  North Carolina 72  66  76  214  -2 
T16    Spencer Oxendine  NC State 69  69  76  214  -2 
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Par 3 Scoring
N. Lyerly UNCG 2.75 -3 
C. Burgess Va Tech 2.83 -2 
L. Robbins UNCW 2.83 -2 
M. Steinlechner NC State 2.83 -2 
P. Fountain UNC 2.92 -1 
M. Lofland Penn State 2.92 -1 
B. Berry Loyola MD 2.92 -1 
J. Duff UNF 3.00 E 
T. Bunten NC State 3.00 E 
B. Einstein NC State 3.08 +1 
I. Siebers Duke 3.08 +1 
J. Zheng Duke 3.08 +1 
R. Smith UNC 3.08 +1 
M. Foelbaek Nebraska 3.08 +1 
C. Badura Nebraska 3.08 +1 
P. Sheehan Penn State 3.08 +1 
W. Frodigh Elon 3.08 +1 
G. Sutliff UNF 3.08 +1 
D. Lee UNF 3.08 +1 
J. Marcotte UNCG 3.08 +1 
A. Greaser UNC 3.17 +2 
D. Park Charlotte 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Gerard UNC 3.60 -12 
J. Zheng Duke 3.80 -6 
N. Lyerly UNCG 3.87 -4 
D. Azallion Va Tech 3.87 -4 
P. Sheehan Penn State 3.87 -4 
S. Oxendine NC State 3.93 -2 
M. Steinlechner NC State 3.93 -2 
D. Ergood UNC 3.93 -2 
I. Siebers Duke 3.93 -2 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.93 -2 
T. Bunten NC State 3.93 -2 
N. Connor UNCG 3.97 -1 
A. Greaser UNC 3.97 -1 
D. Park Charlotte 3.97 -1 
P. Fountain UNC 3.97 -1 
S. Akeren UNCW 3.97 -1 
W. Isley UNCW 4.00 E 
G. Sutliff UNF 4.00 E 
C. Burgess Va Tech 4.00 E 
D. Ford UNC 4.00 E 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 4.03 +1 
B. Berry Loyola MD 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
Z. Swanson UNCG 4.25 -9 
M. Steinlechner NC State 4.25 -9 
C. Johnson, Jr. Va Tech 4.33 -8 
W. Frodigh Elon 4.42 -7 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 4.42 -7 
T. Lamb UNCG 4.42 -7 
K. Chinn Duke 4.42 -7 
D. Ford UNC 4.42 -7 
D. Stanford Va Tech 4.50 -6 
N. Connor UNCG 4.50 -6 
P. Sheehan Penn State 4.50 -6 
S. Clayman Princeton 4.50 -6 
R. Gerard UNC 4.50 -6 
S. Carroll ECU 4.58 -5 
J. Meyers Penn State 4.58 -5 
J. Calamaro ECU 4.58 -5 
G. Sutliff UNF 4.58 -5 
T. Bunten NC State 4.58 -5 
B. Einstein NC State 4.58 -5 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.58 -5 
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 4.58 -5 
G. Risner Elon 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
S. Oxendine NC State 2
Z. Swanson UNCG 2
C. Johnson, Jr. Va Tech 2
M. Ferrari Elon 1
D. Ergood UNC 1
G. Sutliff UNF 1
C. Sperrazza ECU 1
N. Connor UNCG 1
R. Gerard UNC 1
M. Steinlechner NC State 1
P. Sheehan Penn State 1
C. Martinez-Piedra Duke 1
P. Fountain UNC 1
T. Lamb UNCG 1
R. Hudson UNCG 1
D. Uranga Duke 1
K. Chinn Duke 1
L. Sample Duke 1
B. Einstein NC State 1

Birdies 
R. Gerard UNC 19
M. Steinlechner NC State 16
D. Azallion Va Tech 14
I. Siebers Duke 14
J. Zheng Duke 14
N. Lyerly UNCG 14
A. Greaser UNC 13
M. Lofland Penn State 13
T. Bunten NC State 12
B. Einstein NC State 12
J. Calamaro ECU 12
J. Marcotte UNCG 11
C. Pizzano Loyola MD 11
D. Park Charlotte 11
P. Sheehan Penn State 11
C. Burgess Va Tech 11
S. Clayman Princeton 11
S. Carroll ECU 11
Q. Riley Duke 11
D. Ergood UNC 11
G. Sutliff UNF 11
D. Ford UNC 11

Pars 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 41
R. Higgins UNF 40
S. Oxendine NC State 40
G. Scheve Nebraska 40
E. Choi NC State 40
L. Robbins UNCW 39
L. Olsakovsky Penn State 39
T. Bunten NC State 39
W. Isley UNCW 38
P. Sheehan Penn State 38
S. Akeren UNCW 37
C. Ownbey Charlotte 37
C. Burgess Va Tech 37
J. Duff UNF 37
D. Ford UNC 37
N. Lyerly UNCG 36
E. Paxton NC State 36
D. Park Charlotte 36
P. Fountain UNC 36
C. Badura Nebraska 36
C. Martinez-Piedra Duke 36
R. Malleck Nebraska 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Blue Devil Tees 73.58 81

2 Blue Devil Tees 73.58 81

3 Blue Devil Tees 75.21 81

 

Total Average Scores
Blue Devil Tees 74.12 243

 

Duke University Golf Club: Blue Devil Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     4 46 26 4 1 

2 4 430     7 47 22 5   

3 4 395     10 50 18 2 1 

4 3 160     8 52 20 1   

5 4 399     11 52 15 3   

6 4 400     7 60 14     

7 5 573     13 50 15 2 1 

8 3 173     13 50 17 1   

9 5 493   3 36 32 9 1   

10 4 454     7 42 24 8   

11 5 573     22 54 4   1 

12 3 181     4 50 19 7 1 

13 4 405   1 14 46 12 6 2 

14 5 550   1 25 49 3 2 1 

15 3 216     2 36 37 2 4 

16 4 402     14 42 16 5 4 

17 4 439   1 6 44 24 6   

18 4 455     9 49 21 1 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 216 +0.64 

12 3 181 +0.41 

1 4 456 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.41 

17 4 439 +0.35 

2 4 430 +0.31 

16 4 402 +0.30 

13 4 405 +0.21 

18 4 455 +0.21 

3 4 395 +0.19 

4 3 160 +0.17 

5 4 399 +0.12 

7 5 573 +0.11 

6 4 400 +0.09 

8 3 173 +0.07 

11 5 573 -0.19 

14 5 550 -0.21 

9 5 493 -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23638&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 181 +0.52 

1 4 456 +0.41 

13 4 405 +0.35 

10 4 454 +0.32 

18 4 455 +0.30 

15 3 216 +0.26 

4 3 160 +0.20 

17 4 439 +0.16 

3 4 395 +0.12 

16 4 402 +0.12 

8 3 173 +0.11 

6 4 400 -0.01 

2 4 430 -0.02 

5 4 399 -0.12 

11 5 573 -0.14 

7 5 573 -0.25 

14 5 550 -0.27 

9 5 493 -0.47 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 216 +0.38 

2 4 430 +0.31 

17 4 439 +0.31 

1 4 456 +0.23 

13 4 405 +0.23 

10 4 454 +0.23 

4 3 160 +0.22 

8 3 173 +0.14 

11 5 573 +0.09 

16 4 402 +0.05 

7 5 573 +0.04 

18 4 455 +0.04 

6 4 400 +0.02 

12 3 181 -0.01 

5 4 399 -0.05 

3 4 395 -0.07 

14 5 550 -0.15 

9 5 493 -0.43 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 216 +0.64 

12 3 181 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.41 

1 4 456 +0.41 

17 4 439 +0.35 

2 4 430 +0.31 

16 4 402 +0.30 

13 4 405 +0.21 

18 4 455 +0.21 

3 4 395 +0.19 

4 3 160 +0.17 

5 4 399 +0.12 

7 5 573 +0.11 

6 4 400 +0.09 

8 3 173 +0.07 

11 5 573 -0.19 

14 5 550 -0.21 

9 5 493 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 456     19 136 73 14 1 

2 4 430     30 150 50 11 2 

3 4 395     33 165 39 5 1 

4 3 160     23 156 57 7   

5 4 399     43 168 27 3 2 

6 4 400     44 151 44 4   

7 5 573   3 59 137 34 7 3 

8 3 173     29 161 51 2   

9 5 493   10 108 103 20 2   

10 4 454     19 146 61 15 2 

11 5 573   1 57 156 22 3 4 

12 3 181     28 145 45 19 6 

13 4 405   1 26 152 42 19 3 

14 5 550   6 73 140 16 6 2 

15 3 216     8 141 82 7 5 

16 4 402     41 143 45 8 6 

17 4 439   1 20 147 62 13   

18 4 455     30 153 48 10 2 
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